HERMANOS DE LA CALLE, INC. (“GRANTEE”), SUBJECT TO CITY ATTORNEY APPROVAL, 

FOR HOMELESS OUTREACH SERVICES TO INCLUDE MANAGED HOUSING SERVICES, 

REALLOCATION ASSISTANCE, AND EMERGENCY HOUSING SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 

ONE (1) YEAR AT AN ANNUAL COST NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY 

THOUSAND ($150,000.00) FROM THE MIAMI DDA FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET; 

AUTHORIZING THE CEO/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE ANY AND 

ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS, ALL IN FORMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE GENERAL COUNSEL, 

FOR THE PURPOSES STATED HEREIN. 
Motion to pass item was made by board member Melissa Tapanes and second By Board Member Gary Ressler

[...]

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY 

OF MIAMI, FLORIDA (“CITY”),  IN A FORM ACCEPTABLE TO THE CITY ATTORNEY, TO 

PROVIDE ENHANCED POLICE SERVICES WITHIN THE GEOGRAPHIC BOUNDARIES OF THE 

MIAMI DDA (“EXHIBIT A”) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00); FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CEO/EXECUTIVE 

DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY FOR SAID PURPOSE, SUBJECT TO 

CITY ATTORNEY APPROVAL AND MIAMI DDA BUDGET APPROVAL. 
Motion to pass item was made by board member Melissa Tapanes and second By Board Member Gary Ressler

[...]

Motion to pass item was made by board member Gary Ressler and second By Board Member Amal Solh 

Kabbani 

4F. RESOLUTION 65/2025 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MIAMI DOWNTOWN 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA, WITH ATTACHMENTS, 

APPROVING A GRANT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($25,000.00) TO MIAMI CENTER FOR ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN INC, - MCAD, INC. 

- MCAD FOR OPEN HOUSE MIAMI; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 

NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE ANY AND ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS, ALL IN FORMS 

ACCEPTABLE TO THE GENERAL COUNSEL, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED HEREIN.

[...]

and opposed by Board Member Amal Solh Kabbani 

4I. RESOLUTION 68/2025 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MIAMI DOWNTOWN 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA, WITH ATTACHMENTS, 

APPROVING A GRANT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($25,000.00) TO MARGO VELVET EVENTS FOR THE ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT 

NIGHTS ON FLAGLER STREET AND THE HALLOWEEN ON FLAGLER – GOTHIC 

HALLOWEEN FESTIVAL; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND 

EXECUTE ANY AND ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS, ALL IN FORMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE